Wednesday 1lst February

G-GMAD
G-CGEI
ET-FVI
G-CGEI
G-GNTB*

Be350C
Ceb50
B738
Ceb50
SF340AF

Thursday 2nd February

G-SASC
EI-FTO
N585DW
CS-DXO
165353/NY
ET-EKH
ET-DEI
G-FBKC

BeB200C
B738
Gulf550
Ce560XLS
KC-130T
B738
A320
Ceb10

Friday 3rd February

G-TBEA
EI-EGC
D-CHRE
EI-STA
ET-DEI
ET-FWC
SP-ENW
G-PULA
F-HJFG
EI-FCY
G-JLCA
ET-FAX
CS-DXU
ET-FTP
ETI-DEI
ET-FAU
EI-EGC
G-TBEA
M-YSIX

Ce525A
B738
Ce680
B733
A320
SU95
B738
DA2000LX
EMB505
ATR72
PA34
ATR72
Ceb560XLS
B738
A320
ATR72
B738
Ceb25A
Gulf650ER

Saturday 4th February

ET-FWC
ET-FAW
ETI-DYC
ETI-FAT
CS-LTA
M-IRTH
N59TF

M-ABGV
G-SIRS
M-CICO
ET-FAU
EI-FMJ
ET-DEI
ET-DWY

SU95
ATR72
B738
ATR72
Ce680A
PC12
Ce680
LR45
Ceb560XL
DAS0EX
ATR72
ATR72
A320
B738

Sunday 5th February

M-YSIX
EI-DEI

Gulf650ER
A320

0223/0558
31st/0811
1240/1330
1538/1608
2226/ 2nd

0014/0051
0733/0813
0855/2247
0909/1101
31st/0948
1045/1131
1848/2002
1929/2014

0717/0755
0843/0957
0929/1437
1049/1143
1054/1201
1142/ 4th
1219/1324
1303/1408
1453/ 5th
1501/1545
1506 osht
1509/1549
1512/1640
1517/1614
1533/1631
1615/1700
1805/1856
1844/1933
1915/2016

3rd/0030
0808/0851
0836/0924
0913/1638
0935/1916
1005/1953
1007/ 5th
1021/1821
1315/1712
1409/1522
1944/2035
2009/2104
2019/2135
2129/2209

0815/0912
1043/1200

GMA170

JTR1
NAX3502/3503
JTR1
LOG768/769

GMA292B
RYR138Q/813

NJE879W/397K
YANKY 97
RYR839/84FM
STK58ED/59ED
BKK3C

CLF775
RYR839/84FM
HHN555
ABR490/190
STK52ED/3253
BCY360
ENT501/502P
CLF24

STK25I/531
TFY’ CA
STK54R/55R
NJE994B/401F
RYR849/85W
STK54YA/55YA
STK88YM/87YM
RYR851/852
CLE775

BCY361
STK25I/531I
RYR839/84FM
STK5I/103P
NJE856P/285N

RYR2
KRHS80R

STK56R/57R
STK88YM/87YM
STK58ED/59ED
RYR849/85W

STK52ED/3253

EGPC

EKCH
EGGD
EGPD

EGPC
ETIDW
EGGW
EIDW

EIDW
EIDW
LFAQ

EGCC
EIDW
EGLC
EIDW
EIDW
ETINN
EIDW
EGGD
LFLP
EIDW

EIDW
EGWU
EIDW
EIDW
EICK
ETIDW
EGWU
EGLF

EIDW
EIDW
ETIDW
EGNM
EIWT
ETNN
EIDW
EGVN
EGHH
EIDW
EICK
EIDW
EIDW

EGPF
EIDW

EGPF
EGGP
EKCH
EGBJ
EGPE

EGPD
EIDW
EGGW
LIRO
ENGM
EIDW
EIDW
EGPK

EGWU
EIDW
EGLC
EIDW
EIDW

LFPG
EGGD

EIDW

EIDW
EDDL
EIDW
EIDW
EICK
EIDW
EGCN
EGPF

ETINN
EIDW
EIDW
EIDW
EGNM
EIDW

EIDW
EGVN
ESGG
EIDW
EICK
EIDW
EIDW

EIDW
EIDW



Sunday 5th February cont.

N59TF Ce680
F-HJFG EMB505
G-FRYI Be200
G-VGMC AS355N
EI-STA B733
ETI-EKR B738
G-PRPJ DHC8Q400
ETI-FCZ ATR72
EI-FAT ATR72
SP-ENZ B738
EI-DEO A320
D-IRBS P180
G-PULA DA2000LX
EI-FAV ATR72
G-ZNTH LR75
G-FBKC Ceb510
G-PRPJ DHC8Q400
M-CICO DAS0EX
G-SASC BeB200C
EI-DEO A320
EI-FTM B738
EI-FTR B738
G-PRPJ DHC8Q400
C-GLFV Gulfb
G-JASS BeB200
Monday 6th February
G-FBKC Ceb510
F-GUGH A318
C-GLFV Gulfb
YL-LCO A320
G—-PROO Hawker4000
CS-DXP Ce560XLS
G-EZDO* A319
EI-DIB B738
M-TSRT BeC90GTI
D-IRBS P180

Tuesday 7th February

G-XJET
G-JMBO

LR45
EMB505

Wednesday 8th February

M-WMWM
G-NIAA
G-SIRS
G-POWO

Ceb25A
BeB200
Ceb60XL
EMB505

Thursday 9th February

G-POWO
G-FRYI
N841WS
CS-DUA
OY-EUR
VP-CWN
SE-RLU

EMB505
Be200
Gulf450
Hawker750
PC12
BD5000
Ceb60

4th/1105
3rd/1111
1127/1222
1325/1616
1413/1614
1424/1537
1433/1542
1437/1554
1452/1607
1455/1621
1508/1636
1519/ 6th
1556/1645
1611/1658
1656/1812
1723/ 6th
1741/1842
1746/1809
1751/1854
1852/2001
1931/2037
2131/2233
2202/ 6th
2245/2340
2319/2349

5th/0659
1024/1130
1110/1203
1122/1209
1143/1301
1217/1521
1220/1320
1500/1547
1515/1640

5th/1818

1625/1929
1730/1808

0929/1521
1425/1616
1532/2000
1712/ 9th

8th/0652
1118/1638
1226/1716
1415/1512
1623/11th
1908/10th
1920/10th

LNX52FR
KNMO 6
ABR191/491
RYR849/85W
BEEQ7FL/TMT
STK25I/531
STK54R/55R
ENT534P/502
STK54YA/55YA

CLF24
STK88YM/87YM
BZEO7B/07C
BKK3C
BEE5CP/15KL

GMA902B
STK58ED/59ED
RYR851/852
RYR839/84FM
BEEG6RL

LYDO2B/02CP

BKK3C
AFR686L/1687

NAX3502/3503
JME404G
NJE631H/621B
EZY37CT
RYR849/85W
AAD906B/906C

EGL999

CWY999C/999D
LNX56RS
SXN30P

SXN30P
LNX39FR

NJE314W/1930Q

EHEH
Faiarals
EIDW
ETIDW
EGHI
EIDW
ETIDW
LKPR
EIDW
EDDW
EGGD
EICK
LFLB
EGPK
EGAC
ESGG
EGPD
EIDW
EIDW
EIDW
EGHI
CYOW
EGAA

LFPG
EGPK
EKCH
EGNH
EIDW
EGGW
EIDW
EGPF

LEMG
EHGG

LSGS
EGAA
EGLC
EGSS

EGSG
EGLF
LIRZ
EKAH
UACC
ESSB

ETINN
LFLP
EGKA
Fafarals
EIDW
EIDW
EGAC
EIDW
EIDW
EIDW
EIDW

EGJB
EICK
EGKB

EGHI
EGHH
EGPD
EIDW
EIDW
EIDW

EGPK
EGNT

LFAQ
LFPG
VOBL
EKCH
EGBJ
EGWU
EGPF
EIDW
EGNR
EDDW

EGTE
EGGP

LSGG
EGAA
EGCC

ESSB
EGSG
EGLF
LFPB



Thursday 9th February cont.

G-FBNK Ceb510
G-XJET LR45
Friday 10th February
G-JOTA BeB90
SE-RLU Ce560
F-GRHV A319
D-AINE A320neo
G-SIRS Ce560XL
G-DWCE R44
G-PROO Hawker4000
G-CELV B733
G-FBNK Ce510
VP-CWN BD5000

Saturday 1llth February

G-IPAX Ce560XL
M-RBIG LR45
C-GXJs TBM930
OE-FBD Ceb510
OY-EUR PC12
M-RBIG LR45
Sunday 12th February
CS-LTA Ce680A
OE-FBD Ceb510
LN-RGO A320neo
C-GXJS TBM930
OY-EUR PC12
G-LEAC Ceb10
OE-FBD Ceb510
Monday 13th February
G-LEAC Ceb510
EI-FTS B738
OE-FBD Ceb510
YL-LCO A320
G-CELV B733
D-AINA A320neo
D-CONU LR55

Tuesday 1l4th February

D-BADC
G-SIRS
G-0GJC

Do328Jet
Ce560XL
R44

Wednesday 15th February

G-SASC
OY-EUR
XA-ELK

BeB200C
PC12
Gulf450

Thursday 16th February

G-SASD
N585DW
G—-SONE
G-SASD

BeB200C
Gulf550
Ceb525A

BeB200C

1935/10th
2009/2303

0425/0454
9th/0815
1104/1208
1157/1333
1248/1545
1300 ofly
1422/1549
9th/1514
9th/1523
9th/2010

0018/1123
0654/0724
1311/12th
1648/12th

9th/1653
1832/1850

0927/1929
11th/0939
0941/1055
11th/0953
1230/15th
1658/13th
2008/13th

12th/0657
0732/0824
12th/1039
1049/1141
1326/16th
1646/1752
2156/2309

0720/0821
1057/1548
1102 ofly

0140/0250
12th/1647
1858/16th

0327/0402
0927/1803
0943/1649
1039/1144

BKK267Z
EGL999

ENZ910/910P

AFR686L/1687
DLH962/8YX
KRH82R

JME404G
EXS6294
BKK267Z

EDC928/133

GAC2871I

NJEO84B/302E
GAC287A
SAS2541/2542

BKK24X
GAC287B

BKK24X
RYR138Q/813
GAC132T
NAX3502/3503
EXS6295
DLH1YC/965
IFA1104

ADN21C
KRH79R
HLL5

GMA574

GMA'774

CLF778
GMA'774B

LFAQ
EGNX

EGMC
LFPG
EDDF

EGBP

EGBJ

LEMG
EGAA
ESSA
EHAM

ENGM

EGGW

ESSA

EKAH
EHAM
EHRD

EIDW

EKCH
LEPG
EDDF
GMMN

BIKF
EGBP

EGPK

EGGW

EGPD
EGGW
LEF'PB
EGPD

EGNT

EGMC
ESSA
LEFPG
EDDF
EGBP

EGLF
LFPG
EGLF
MUHA

EGWU
ENGM

EKAH
EGAA

EGGW
EHRD
ESSA
EGKB

LFAQ
EIDW
EGKB
EKCH

EDDF
EDDN

EDDM
EGBP

EGGP
EKAH

EGPO
EGGW
EGLC
EGPA



Thursday 16th February cont.

M-ABJA LR45
LX-ONE LR45
XA-ELK Gulf4d50
G-CAHA PA34
CS-TFO LR40
VP-BNW Hawker850XP
G-LEAC Ceb510
Friday 17th February
LN-OXA AS350B
G-RJIXL* RJ135ER
N83CW Gulf550
G-LEAX Ceb560XLS
G-LEAC Ceb10
144614 CC-144B

Saturday 18th February

CS-TFO LR40

144614 CC-144B
CS-DRY Hawker800XP
G-GMAD Be350C
HB-JUF Gulfe50
D-IBJJ Ceb25A
VP-CWN BD5000
Sunday 19th February
CS-DRY Hawker800XP
F-GUGO A318

OE-FPK Ceb25A
VP-BNW Hawker850XP
D-IBJJ Ceb25A
VP-CWN BD5000
Monday 20th February
G-ZENT Ce560XLS
F-GUGN A318

YL-LCO A320

G-IFIT PA31

G-SCAA EC135T2

Tuesday 21st February

EI-FTV*
G-PROO
SE-MAC

B738
Hawker4000
DHC8

Wednesday 22nd February

EI-FTT*
PH-EXL
M-DRIL
SE-MAC
ET-FHA
PH-EXL
G-EZPT
G-SPRE
G-GMAD
G-SASD

B738
ERJ175
PC12
DHC8
B738
ERJ175
A320
Ceb550
Be350C
BeB200C

1125/1549
1359/1440
15th/1517
1614 ofly
1728/1822
1829/19th
2005/17th

1054/1145
1056/1220
1301/1350
1345/1423
16th/1417
2031/18th

0942/1138
17th/1335
1448/1609
1636/1717
1711/1811
1957/19th
2352/19th

0837/1025
1035/1124
1532/1629
16th/1544
18th/1549
18th/2211

0856/2109
1030/1130
1059/1150
1232/1641
1608/1708

0738/0824
0904/1335
1313/22nd

0740/0828
0830/0929
0843/1522
21st/1141
1252/1347
1255/1516
1415/1529
1510/1557
1536/1609
2054/2151

RYR3
DUK1AMB

OAV303
CIGle71
BKK24X

ALIZ24
BMR1102

LNX97AX
BKK24X
CFC3049

OAV303
CFC3049
NJEO99R/5000Q
GMA226
SJT963/964
AHO177A

NJE828C/155E
AFR686L/1687
MOZ319C
CIG1l672
AHO333

BZEO4A/04B
AFR686L/1687
NAX3502/3503

HLE76E

RYR138Q/813
JME404G
KBV503

RYR138(Q/813
KLM1277/1278

KBV503
NAX3502/3503
KLM1281/94%
EZY28VD/18DP
XJC2

GMA893B
GMA891C

EIDW
EGKB

EGNX
UUWW
LFAQ

EGNJ
EBBR
EGGW
EGWU

CYQOX

EGPF

EGTK
EGPF
EGLF
LSZH
MUCF

EGPK
LFPG
LSZS

EGKB
LFPG
EKCH
EGNM
EGPT

ETIDW
EGNH
ENBR

EIDW
EHAM
EGHH

EKCH
EHAM
EGKK
EGGW
EGPF
EGPD

EIDW
ELLX
KBGR

EGPF

EGPD
EGNT
EGPF
EGGW
EGLK

LSGG
EBBR
EGPK
EGGW
EGPE

LSGS
LEFPG
LOWS
UUWW
LSZH
EFHK

EGTE
LFPG
EKCH
EGNM
EGPT

EIDW
EGKB

EIDW
EHAM
EGHH
EGSH
EKCH
EHAM
EGGD
EGLF
EGPD
EGPD



Wednesday 22nd February cont.

G-CWCD

BeB200GT

Thursday 23rd February

G-CWCD
SP-ENR
CS-DXH
G-PRPD
M-GCAP
G-EZPX
ZH8677

BeB200GT
B738
Ceb60XLS
DHC80400
P180
A320
Cl30J

Friday 24th February

M-GCAP
CS—-DXW
SP-ENR
ET-FHE

168073/QH

G-LFBD
G-JANN
G-SUEJ
G-BVMA
G-GMAD
G-PROO
2-JFJC
G-GXLS
G-SIRS
CS-GLD
G-ISAR

P180
Ce560XLS
B738
B738
KC-130J
Ceb25A
PA34
EMB550
Be200
Be350C
Hawker4000
BD700
Ce560XLS
Ceb560XL
BD6000
Ced21cC

Saturday 25th February

D-BFIL
G—-SONE
EI-FJC¥*
2-GOLF
D-ATIND
3A-MGA
G-SPRE
ET-FTN

ERJ545
Ceb25A
B738
Ce525A
A320neo
DA7X
Ceb50
B738

Sunday 26th February

3A-MGA
G-SIRS
SP-ENU
D-ATNB
G-JEDT
G-SUEJ
CS-LTB
SP-ENU
G-TWOP
G-BVMA

DA7X
Ceb560XL
B738
A320neo
DHC8Q400
EMB550
Ce680A
B738
Ceb525A
Be200

Monday 27th February

G-MOSJ
CS-DLG
D-BFIL
YL-LCO

BeC90GTI
DA2000EX
ERJ545
A320

2354/23rd

22nd/0018
1101/1216
1643/1849
1759/2044
1837/24th
2110/2212
2216/2310

23rd/0848
0942/1046
1013/1119
1049/1138
1227/27th
1306/1352
1313/27th
1316/26th
1401/26th
1445/1536
1456/1644
1604/1646
1637/1712
1722/26th
1728/1819
2051/2153

0954/1030
1017/1143
1106/1249
1110/1711
1142/1301
1235/26th
1353/1511
1825/1914

25th/0910
24th/0936
1129/1227
1155/1259
25th/1213
24th/1225
1406/1556
1528/1651
1620/1812
24th/1723

0808/1110
0956/1508
1100/1236
1117/1230

MDIO5

MDIO5
ENT509/511P
NJE737F/686D
BEE8020/5HL

EZY65GB/36UA
RRR5996/5997

NJEQ047P/284Q
ENT511/524P
NAX3502/3503
RANGERS81
CLF863

SXN50J

CBM99
GMA236C
JME404G
V5Lz111
LNX87GX
KRH87R
NJE181H/523R

ATLS8F
CLF689
IBK5666

DLH962/8YX

XJCc2
RYR6657/92LT

KRH87R
ENT513P/510
DLH962/8YX
BEES8021
SXN50J
NJE919A/518M
ENT510P/512
CLF867

CBM99

APX5G
NJEO91L/007A
ATL8FA/8F
NAX3502/3503

EGGW

EGFF
EGLF
EGFF
EGBB
EGKK
EGWU

EGLF
EGFF
EKCH
ENGM
EGWU
EGDX
EGFF
EGBB
EGPF
EGKB
EGKB
EGCN
EGBP
EGLF
EGAA

EGLF
EGGD
LEBL
EGJJ
EDDF
LEFMN
EGTK
LEPA

EPWA
EDDF

EGLF
EGFF
EGNR

EGNM
EGPI
EGPF
EKCH

EGNX
LPFR
ELLX
EGBB

EGKK
EGVN

EGCN
ETINN
LIPX
EKCH

EGGW

EGBB
EGNH
EGTK
EGLC

EGLF
EGHH

EGPF
LFLB
BIKF
EGJJ
EDDF

EGTK
LEPA

LEFPB
EGBP
EGFF
EDDF
EGFF
EGFF
LFPB
EGFF
EGLF
EGFF

EGNM
EGLF
USCC
EKCH



Monday 27th February cont.

G-JANN PA34 24th/1223 EGDX
168073/QH KC-130J 24th/1259 RANGERS81 CYHZ
G-PROO Hawker4000 1314/1548 JME404G EGNH EGKB

Tuesday 28th February

G-JOTA BeBS0 0950/1021 ENZ71C/71D EGNX EGNX
N700CS TBM700A 1512/ 3rd LFAT
G-CHUI Ceb60XLS 1657/ 1st EDC173 LFPB
G-IPAX Ce560XL 1722/ 1st EDC145 EGGW
N250LG DATX 1745/1833 LEBL EGPF
G-PRPF DHC8Q400 1912/ 3rd BEE2NF EGBEB

MOVEMENT NOTES
1st: G-GNTB - New mail flight, replacing Benair.
6th: G-EZDO - EGPF diversion.

17th: G-RJXL - EGNT diversion.

21st: EI-FTV - First revenue service.

22nd: EI-FTT - First revenue service.

25th: EI-FJC - Diverted in en-route LEBL-BIKF.

DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS - FEBRUARY 2017

DATE IFR VFR TOTAL
st 261 0 261
2nd 321 0 321
3rd 343 0 343
4th 223 0 223
5th 301 3 303
6th 314 0 314
Tth 283 0 283
8th 276 0 276
9th 327 0 327

10th 325 0 325

11th 221 0 221

12th 281 0 281

13th 309 0 309

14th 293 0 293

15th 284 1 285

16th 334 0 334

17th 339 2 341

18th 219 0 219

19th 284 0 284

20th 317 2 319

21st 301 1 302

22nd 290 0 290

23rd 323 0 323

24th 356 0 356

25th 219 0 219

26th 291 0 291

27th 324 0 324

28th 302 0 302



